503141150 01/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3187761

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
MOSHE KOL					12/11/2014
KONSTANTIN PRES	S				12/11/2014
AYELLET STOPPER					12/11/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	RAMC	T AT TEL-AVIV	UNIVERSITY LTD.		
Street Address:	РО ВС	X 39296			
City:	TEL A	TEL AVIV			
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	61392	61392			
Property TypeApplication Number:14565		14565307	Number		
Application Number:14565		14565307			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(713)652-2556			
			dress first; if that is u uccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	•	7136522555	,		
		marcee@lpats			
•			EL N LUNDEEN LOUISIANA STREET		
Address Line 1:		HOUSTON, TE			
	_				
	R:		DANIEL N. LUNDEEN		
SIGNATURE:			/Daniel N. Lundeen/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/19/20	15		
Total Attachments: 3		4 .''			
source=Ramot_assignr source=Ramot_assignr	• •				
source=Ramot_assign					

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Atty. Docket No. 2014EM046 2013107		
This is a	n Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all the	at apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>14565307</u>			

Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: ____ December 9, 2014

- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. : _____
 - Date of Filing: : _____
- United States Patent No(s).
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
- Other (specify)

Title of the Invention

"PHENYLENE-BRIDGED SALALEN CATALYSTS"

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Moshe Kol	12 HaAluf Nechemia Tamari St, Ramat Gan 52377, IL	
Konstantin Press	2 Ha Nofar St., Rishon LeZion 75429 IL	
Ayellet Stopper	21 HaPardess St., Yarkona, 4591500 IL	

Assignee

Name	Address		
Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd.	P.O. Box 39296, Tel Aviv, 61392, IL		

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any united States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date for the above-referenced patent application.

Inventor's Signatures:

DATE (Inventor)

Page 2 of 3

Assig	nment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Atty. Docket No. 2014EM046 2013107
DATE _	December 11, 2014 SILLIAFI AloniaFIO Witness (Print Name)	Konstantin Press (Inventor) (Lettelutue) Witness (Signature)
DATE	SILLINNI Konstio.	Ayellet Stopper (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

Page 3 of 3